SCHOOL ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL RESTRICTIONS

Any Impediment on a Classified Road that is within a .5-mile radius of a school

Restrictions: 30 minutes before and after the morning and afternoon bell. See "School Bell Schedule"

Purpose: To help move along pick up and drop off traffic as well as buses to and from the schools.

School

Address

No Flagging or Disruption to Traffic

During These Times

Van Buren Elementary
Lewis & Clark Elementary
Wilson Elementary
Washington Elementary
Lincoln Elementary
Sacajawea Elementary
Central Canyon Elementary
Desert Springs Elementary
Lakevue Elementary
Skyway Elementary

Syringa Middle School
Jefferson Middle School
Summitvue Middle School
Vallivue Middle School
Sage Valley Middle School

Caldwell High School
Canyon Springs High School
Vallivue High School

Thomas Jefferson Charter School

Vision Charter School
Herritage Charter School

3115 Marble Front Rd
1102 Laster St

400 E Linden St

2918 Washington Ave
1200 Grant St

1710 N lllinois Ave
16437 Florida Ave
18178 Santa Ana Ave
12843 Cirrus Dr
19430 Ward Rd

1100 Willow St

3311 S. 10th Ave.
320 Smeed Parkway
16412 S. 10th Ave
18070 Santa Ana Ave

3401 S. Indiana
516 N 11th St
1407 Homedale Rd

1209 Adam Smith Ave
19291 Ward Rd
1803 E. Ustick

8:25-9:25 a.m.
8:25-9:25 a.m.
8:25-9:25 a.m.
8:25-9:25 a.m.
8:25-9:25 a.m.
8:25-9:25 a.m.
7:25-8:25 a.m.
7:25-8:25 a.m.
7:25-8:25 a.m.
7:25-8:25 a.m.

7:20-8:20 a.m.
7:20-8:20 a.m.
8:05-9:05 a.m.
8:05-9:05 a.m.
8:05-9:05 a.m.

7:20-8:20 a.m.
7:20-8:20 a.m.
8:05-9:05 a.m.

7:25-8:25 a.m.
7:25-8:25 a.m.
7:30-8:30 a.m.

3:00-4:00 p.m.
3:00-4:00 p.m.
3:00-4:00 p.m.
3:00-4:00 p.m.
3:00-4:00 p.m.
3:00-4:00 p.m.
2:00-3:00 p.m.
2:00-3:00 p.m.
2:00-3:00 p.m.
2:00-3:00 p.m.

2:20-3:20 p.m.
2:20-3:20 p.m.
3:05-4:05 p.m.
3:05-4:05 p.m.
3:05-4:05 p.m.

2:30-3:30 p.m.
2:30-3:30 p.m.
3:05-4:05 p.m.

2:15-3:15 p.m.
2:55-3:55 p.m.
2:30-3:30 p.m.



