SCHOOL ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL RESTRICTIONS

Any Impediment on a Classified Road that is within a .5-mile radius of a school

Restrictions: 30 minutes before and after the morning and afternoon bell. See "School Bell Schedule"

Purpose: To help move along pick up and drop off traffic as well as buses to and from the schools.

		No Flagging or Disruption to Traffic
School	Address	During These Times
Van Buren Elementary	3115 Marble Front Rd	8:25-9:25 a.m. 3:00-4:00 p.m.
Lewis & Clark Elementary	1102 Laster St	8:25-9:25 a.m. 3:00-4:00 p.m.
Wilson Elementary	400 E Linden St	8:25-9:25 a.m. 3:00-4:00 p.m.
Washington Elementary	2918 Washington Ave	8:25-9:25 a.m. 3:00-4:00 p.m.
Lincoln Elementary	1200 Grant St	8:25-9:25 a.m. 3:00-4:00 p.m.
Sacajawea Elementary	1710 N Illinois Ave	8:25-9:25 a.m. 3:00-4:00 p.m.
Central Canyon Elementary	16437 Florida Ave	7:25-8:25 a.m. 2:00-3:00 p.m.
Desert Springs Elementary	18178 Santa Ana Ave	7:25-8:25 a.m. 2:00-3:00 p.m.
Lakevue Elementary	12843 Cirrus Dr	7:25-8:25 a.m. 2:00-3:00 p.m.
Skyway Elementary	19430 Ward Rd	7:25-8:25 a.m. 2:00-3:00 p.m.
Syringa Middle School	1100 Willow St	7:20-8:20 a.m. 2:20-3:20 p.m.
Jefferson Middle School	3311 S. 10th Ave.	7:20-8:20 a.m. 2:20-3:20 p.m.
Summitvue Middle School	320 Smeed Parkway	8:05-9:05 a.m. 3:05-4:05 p.m.
Vallivue Middle School	16412 S. 10th Ave	8:05-9:05 a.m. 3:05-4:05 p.m.
Sage Valley Middle School	18070 Santa Ana Ave	8:05-9:05 a.m. 3:05-4:05 p.m.
Caldwell High School	3401 S. Indiana	7:20-8:20 a.m. 2:30-3:30 p.m.
Canyon Springs High School	516 N 11th St	7:20-8:20 a.m. 2:30-3:30 p.m.
Vallivue High School	1407 Homedale Rd	8:05-9:05 a.m. 3:05-4:05 p.m.
Thomas Jefferson Charter School	1209 Adam Smith Ave	7:25-8:25 a.m. 2:15-3:15 p.m.
Vision Charter School	19291 Ward Rd	7:25-8:25 a.m. 2:55-3:55 p.m.
Herritage Charter School	1803 E. Ustick	7:30-8:30 a.m. 2:30-3:30 p.m.